
Longstreet-Zollicoffer Camp 87 
2025 Calendar 

 
Meeting Schedule 

 
 
2025 
 
January 12, 2025 (Sunday) 2:00 pm Bleak House 
February 9, 2025 (Sunday) 2:00 pm Bleak House  
March 8, 2025 9:00 am (Saturday) Bleak House (workday) 
April 13, 2025 (Sunday) 2:00 pm Bleak House  
May 13, 2025 (Tuesday) 7:00 pm Bleak House 
June 22, 2025 (Sunday) 2:00 pm Bleak House 
July 13, 2025 (Sunday) 2:00 pm Bleak House 
August 17, 2025 (Sunday) 2:00 pm Bleak House 
September 16, 2025 (Tuesday) 7:00 pm Bleak House 
October 12, 2025 (Sunday) 2:00 pm Bleak House 
November 9, 2025 (Sunday) 2:00 pm Bleak House 
December 14, 2025 (Sunday) 2:00 pm Bleak House 
 

Events Time 
 
 

 
 
 
2025 
 
January 25, 2025 (Saturday) Lee/Jackson 5 pm (Jubilee) 
March 15-16, 2025 Sam Houston School House  
April, 2025 Music in Mountains Parade, Pigeon Forge (date to follow) 
June 7, 2025 Confederate Decoration Day 
August, 2025 Confederate Gathering Picnic (date to follow) 
September 2025 Sequoyah Festival (date to follow) 
October, 2025 October Sky (date to follow) 
December, 2025 Christmas Social (date to follow) 
 
2026 
 
February 7, 2026 (Saturday) Lee/Jackson 5 pm (Jubilee)*** ** 
 
 
** Tentative Location new schedule will be issued when finalized 
 
*** Projected dates  

Note circumstances can sometimes lead to changes to dates and or locations as 
well as the addition or deletion of events please monitor the newsletter and 
website for any changes that might occur.  


